
Updated 7/26/2022 

 

2022 Linn-Mar Baseball Coaching Staff 
 

LINN-MAR BASEBALL COACHING STAFF 

Kyle Rodenkirk Head Varsity Coach 5th season with LM Baseball; 18th overall kyle.rodenkirk@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Mike Shipley Asst. Varsity Coach 18th season with LM Baseball; 19th overall mshipley@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Phil Katz Asst. Varsity Coach 32nd season with LM Baseball; 36th overall  

Rob Sturenfeldt Asst. Varsity Coach 12th season with LM Baseball  

Justin Wagner Asst. Varsity Coach 1st season with LM Baseball  

Rodger Walsh Head JV Coach 14th season with LM Baseball rwalsh@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Michael Shipley Asst. JV Coach 1st season with LM Baseball  

Jared Eivins Head Sophomore Coach 3rd season with LM Baseball; 5th overall jaredeivins@gmail.com 

Marcus Colbert Asst. Sophomore Coach 2nd season with LM Baseball; 6th overall marcus.colbert@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Spencer Stumpff Asst. Sophomore Coach 1st season with LM Baseball  

Austin Meeks Head 9th grade Black Coach 13th season with LM Baseball ameeks@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Tristan Evans Head 9th grade Red Coach 8th season with LM Baseball tevans@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

 
 

LINN-MAR ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT / SUPPORT STAFF 

Tonya Moe Athletic Director 14th year as AD at Linn-Mar; 17th overall tmoe@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Jay Lehman Associate Athletic Director 1st year as Athletic Director (7/1/22) jlehman@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Kelsey Rastetter Athletic Secretary 1st year at Linn-Mar krastetter@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Vince Klopfenstein Athletic Trainer 7th year at Linn-Mar; 17th overall as AT vklopfenstein@linnmar.k12.ia.us 

Kory Carlson Athletic Trainer 2nd year at Linn-Mar; 8th overall as AT kory.carlson@linnmar.k12.ia.us 
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